EVALUATION OF BID PROPOSALS Page 1

FOR: TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS AT W. CLINTON AVE & N. VALENTINE AVE (BID
PACKAGE CAV 01) | CONSTRUCTION OF STORM DRAINAGE FACILITIES IN DRAINAGE
AREA "AL", CONTRACT "AL-42" (BID PACKAGE CAV 02)

Bid File No. 3751
Bid Opening: 01/11/2022

BIDDERS TOTAL NET BID AMOUNT
1. Emmett’'s Excavation, Inc. $1,334,053.00
1477 Menlo Ave.
Clovis, CA 93611
2. Avison Construction, Inc. $1,463,254.00
40434 Brickyard Dr. *Non-Responsive

Madera, CA 93636

3. American Paving Co. $1,599,636.00
525 W. Alluvial Ave.
Fresno, CA 93711

* Non-Responsive due to missing required documentation.

Each bidder has agreed to allow the City sixty-four (64) days from date bids are opened to accept or
reject their bid proposal. Purchasing requests that you complete the following sections and return this
bid evaluation to the Purchasing Division at the latest by Monday, February 14, 2022 5:00 P.M.

The Engineer's Estimate for this expenditure is $1,151,805. The contract price is 16% above the
Engineer's Estimate/Budget Allocation. If the overage is greater than 10% or only one bid was

received, give explanation:
The current market conditions with supply chain issues and cost increases have increased cost

substantially in the past year. These increase are in line with other recently bid capital projects.

BACKGROUND OF PROJECT (To be completed by Evaluating Department/Division. Explain need
for project/equipment):

The project will install a new traffic signal and new ADA curb ramps at the intersection of W. Clinton Avenue
and N. Valentine Avenue along with a master plan storm drain facilities. Awarding a construction contract for
this project will improve vehicle, bicyclist and pedestrian movements.

Evaluation Form With DBE Goal ! Rev. 01-2022



EVALUATION OF BID PROPOSALS Page 2

FOR: TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS AT W. CLINTON AVE & N. VALENTINE AVE (BID
PACKAGE CAV 01) | CONSTRUCTION OF STORM DRAINAGE FACILITIES IN DRAINAGE
AREA "AL", CONTRACT "AL-42" (BID PACKAGE CAV 02)

Bid File No. 3751
Bid Opening: 01/11/2022

DEPARTMENT CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION:

[X] Award a contract in the amount of $1,344,053.00
to _Emmett's Excavation, Inc of Clovis California
as the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

Remarks:

] Reject all bids. Reason:

Department Head Approval

K.~

Title _Assistant Director

Date 02/04/2022

Evaluation Form With DBE Goal Rev. 01-2022



EVALUATION OF BID PROPOSALS Page 3

FOR: TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS AT W. CLINTON AVE & N. VALENTINE AVE (BID
PACKAGE CAV 01) | CONSTRUCTION OF STORM DRAINAGE FACILITIES IN DRAINAGE
AREA "AL", CONTRACT "AL-42" (BID PACKAGE CAV 02)

Bid File No. 3751
Bid Opening: 01/11/2022

A DBE goal of _24 % was established for this project. The recommended Contractor complied with

the DBE requairementy pursyant to the bid speciﬁcatio& / _
: qa.,
RN
=~ DBE ProgrénlgoorWr Date

[X] Approve Dept. Recommendation

Approve Finance/Purchasing

Recommendation
[L] Disapprove [_] Disapprove
L] See Attachment
FINANCE DEPARTMENT CITY MANAGER
\W_@_ﬂ 02/07/2022 @q M , 02/09/2022
Purchasing Manager Date City Ntajﬁagar or Designee Date

/WWW‘/ /%“"7 2 gﬁ?

/ Finance Director

Evaluation Form With DBE Goal Rev. 01-2022





