City of Fresno

CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor
Fresne, CA 93721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 5
CONTRACT AWARDED BY: B CITY COUNCIL | REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY __| INFORMAL
DATE OF AWARD _ Mar 24, 2022

PROJECT: Traffic Signal Improvements at W. Clinton and N. Valentine Ave/ Construction SHEET 1of1

of Storm Drainage Facilities in Drainage Area "AL", Contract "AL-42" BID FILE NO.. 3751
CONTRACT: 79459 PROJECT I.D. _ PWO0678-PW00944 /79459  FEDERAL PROJ. ID.  CML-5060 (267)
CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS: Emmett's Excavation, Inc. 1477 Menlo Ave Clovis CA 93611
EMAIL: emmett I78.com ;
You are hereby T moke [h6 herdin Q8s6Ab6d changes oo 1ha plans gngd SPeciicaions of o The Tolaing dascribed work (il ncluded 1 The plans and
specifications on this confract.
NOTE: THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED. Change requested by: CITY OF FRESNO
Description:

L CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

A. Provide all labor, equipment, materials, and incidentals for the increased costs associated with
the project suspensiaon, in accordance with Emmett's Excavation, Inc.'s cost proposal, dated
March 01, 2024, in response to the City of Fresno's Request for Proposal No. 2, dated October
20, 2023.

INcrease in CONTACE PrICE. .. ..cocurviirererersesmiertsssnsmcmssiis b mis s ssssrs s s sss vsos saesen o ape s assa § 12828231

B. Provide all labor, equipment, materials, and incidentals for the installation of three (3) pull boxes
not shown on the approved plan, in accordance with Emmedt's Excavation, Inc.’s cost proposal,
dated July 11, 2024, in response to the City of Fresno's Request for Proposal No. 8, dated July 8,

2024,
Increase in Contract Prica., ....ccccoaisersirmres feresntpeie $ 7,993.20

C. Provides for the adjustments in Bid ltem quantities 1o reflect the actual quantities installed. See
Attachment "A" for the description of changes.
Increase in Contract Price............. . reer ot reene dovetvaveiretr et eear e R $ 23,588.04

13 GONTRACT PRIGE

Increase to Contract Price shall include all costs for above noted work and shali be considered
full compensation for all material, equipment, labor, applicable mark-up and overhead. All work
noted above to be performed in accordance with the perunent Spemﬂcalions

INCrEase iN CONMTACL PIICE, ... .vvivrvicie consuxs s cversenesginrasaas ersoac ams cas 1as) <o bsas (as b scraseonnssanseerasase $ 159,863.55
itl. CONTRACT TIME
No change In Contract Time......... ... 0 Days
Cost of this Change Order $ 159,863.55 Increase  |STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME
Estmated X ) Decrease NUMBER
Exac! OF DAYS ’ DATE
Original Contraci Price $ 1,334,053.00 Dale of Notice lo Procesd Oct 10, 2022
Approved Cost Changes to Date $ 131,298.23 Conlract X Working Days 110
Total of alt Contract Changes Compitad Date for Complelion Mar 21, 2023
including this Change Crder $ . 291,161.78_ Time extension days this CCO
Total time extensiondays allCCO's 1 23
Net change in Contract Price is Weather Days through 33
of the original Contract Price 21.8% Suspended Days thiough 271
Extended Date for Compinticn Jul §, 2024

Revi 1,628 214 78 Substantial Completon Dec 19, 2024
w&%mmﬁfﬁﬁ Zrange PIOposaC ond Dersiy agres, § IS propasal is o) wo Wil il

equipment, furnish afl materials, e, apl as may otherwise be noted above and perform el services necessary for the work above specified, and wil! accept as full
payment therefor the price .
mP[pd Date Contracior: Emmel‘l's Excavatlon, inc.

Sgned By, WJ& Title: é- M

ifthe gontralor dogs not shun ateaotsnce of (N Al 1 l } K. |
2/
Submitted By  Luis Aguilar __2,/ M‘ Date 5 yz"ja
nspacior
Authorized: B Chief Administrative Off icer £ Date
(i change ordevs of lotal of change ordars axcaed 5% of conirac! price) “
Authorized: B Cily Council Minutes of Meeting Dated: i
(if change order or tota! change oiders exceed 10% of coniract price ar K change order euW Haalth and Safety Code for Agency contratls )
Approved: #  Capital Projects Assistani Director Date 2 ' é (2 5

0 . Date

Approved: B  Capital Projects Director

Cc: Project Manager, Rama Zaide
Senlor Inspecior, Richard Stockwell

RAD2 PROJECTS\PW PROJECTS (PUBLIG WORKS)NPW(0678 CLINTON VALENTINE0O CONSTRUCTIONCMCCQ,CCO 5 - Cost Increese-DRAFTSIalf Repor\PW00678_PW00844 CCO 6 /442025



City of Fresno
CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor
Fresno, CA 93721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 5
ATTACHMENT “A"
PROJECT: Traffic Signal Improvements at W. Clinton and N. Valentine Ave/ Construction SHEET 20f2
of Storm Drainage Facilitles in Drainage Area "AL", Contract "AlL-42" . BID FILE NO. 3751
CONTRACT: 79459 PROJECT I.D. _ PW00678-PW00944 / 79458 FEDERAL PROQJ. ID. CML-5060 (267)

CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS; Emmett's Excavation, Inc. 1477 Menio Ave Clovis CA 83611

Descriptian:
C.

1 increase in quanfity of Bid Item 8 "Construct 0.65' Class I Aggregate Base" by 360.30 Tons o
the Bid Item unit cost of $62.00 per Ton.
INcroasa In CoNtract AMOUNL. .. ... . i crenir e rrserere e aneansesarnsnn s sesanssesmrsersnmnrersmrens B 22,338.60

2 ncrease in quantity of Bid [tem 9 "Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA} Type A" by 250.66 Tons at the Bid
Iterm unit cost of $102.00 per Ton.

Increase N Contract AMOURNL. .. ... ..o u it cerees e et e e e s e eee s emsseesbeinbes e sssaneaaserinie P 25,567.32

3 Decrease in quantity of Bid ltem 14 "Construct 6" PCC Curb and Gutter” by 2 LF at the Bid Iltem
unit cost of $39.00 per LF.
Decrease iN Contract AIMIOUNE. ... ... it e et e et s e e ee e e sresres st a et e B (78.00}

4 Decrease in quantity of Bid ltem 17 "Cold Mill Asphalt Concrete {0.17' Depth) by 9,147 SF at the
Bid Item unit cost of $0.26 per SF.
Decrease in CONTACE AIMOUNL. .. ... ccrviiven corasins siar sriemirsnn atmasesmersressssnmstsrmmrmnmeertseatramies P (2,378,22)

5 Decrease in quaniity of Bid tem 18 "Construct 0.17' Overlay (HMA Type A)" by 58.58 Tons at
the Bid (tem unit cost of $127.00 per Ton.
Decrease in CONACE ATMOUNE. .. ... .. ot iie s e e s e et e et e aers s sbab g e e e easaiesa s aabin $ (7,566.86)

6 Increase in quantity of Bid [tem 21 "18" Class ill Sterm Drain Pipe RCP" by 60 LF at the Bid

Item unit cost of $113.00 per LF,

Increase in COontract AMOUNL. .. ....ivvvieriisnreecveers e erorssenor v rpregeanysmianpesrresinier B 6,780.00
7 Increase in gquantity of Bid ltem 22 "24° Class |il Storm Drain Pipe RCP" by 57 LF at the Bid

Iter unit cost of $129.00 per LF.

[NCrEASE M COMITAC AMIOUNL . .« ettt et ersetsseees ae et aseer et ertsaaretnsssnnsamineenssesssnirimrntarsizs D 7,353.00
B Decrease in quantity of Bid item 23 "8" Brick and Mortar Plug” by 1 EA at the Bid ltem unlt cost

of $400.00 per EA.

Decrease IN COMTACt AMOLNL .. ......\\ oo eeenoesinmntssssrisesshnnsrenunsaressasssssnn s satsmns seintantsassnsassssssy (400.00)

9 Decrease in quantity of Bid Item 25 "18" PS46 PVC Storm Drain Pipe" by 61 LF at the Bid Item
unit cost of $156.00 per LF.
DECrease iN COMTACE AU .. ...uvrssee ceeess s areessamsassseannsssmmnssansnsesensssnnsssssrassmsmassesasssassrsssssns B (2,516.001

10 Decrease in quantity of Bid {tem 26 "24" PS46 PVVC Storm Drain Pipe” by 57 LF at the Bid ltem
unit cost of $250.00 per LF.
Decrease iN CONMTACE ATIOUNE... ......oveveeeieeeee v et eseesss e et b e s eseeseab e shsmssass bt si st aeseoe B (14,250.00}

11 Decraase in quantity of Bid Item 27 "Permanent Trench Backfill and Surface Replacement” by 3
LF at the BId ltem unit cost of $100.00 per LF,
Decrease in Contract Amount... et e etrher h ey eeteier e ianranntvas radsRn Sepaehaa e tanaSvaenra et ens D (300.00)

12 Increase in quantity of Bid ltem 32 "Fresno County Encroachment Permit” by the Lump Sum
amount of $3,821.00.
INCIEASE I CONIIACE AIMIOUNL... <\ ceseessressesesscmronnssrrrasasrsesstss s ns o ooa snciniprimsmssevnsissorisssanses B 3,821.00

13 Decrease in quantity of Bid item 42 "Permanent Trench Backfill and Surface Replacement” by
54 LF at the Bid Item unit cost of $55.00 per LF.
DECrease iN COMMIACE AMGUNE. . ... .o et tie et e e eieeeiae erae s sees e et sbaa s b snsb bbb naeiesasine B {2,970.00)

14 Decrease in quantity of Bid ltem 45 “"Fresno Irrigation District(FID) Encroachment Permit by the
Lump Sum amount of $1,710.00.

Decrease 1N Comtract AMOUNt . ... ..o ue ettt can s e er e s st ebat s § (1,710.00}
15 Decrease in quantity of Bid temn 46 "Fresnc County Encroachment Permit" by the Lump Sum

amount of $3,103.00. ' )

DECrBase i CONTACt AMOUNT. ..........iiieeeetieseaesaeeee et e teieseneams e e e s rrere. {3,103.00}

SUBTOTAL....cccceens SO RDR PP PRSI PRI PRSI $ 23,588.04

R'\02 PROJECTS\PYW PROJECTS (PUBLIC WORKSHPWO0678 CLINTON VALENTINEIDS CONSTRUCTIOMCMICCO\CCO & - Cost increase- DRAFSafl Report\PW00B78_PWD0944 CCO 6§ 21472025



